GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SPACE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6476
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015

SPACE COOPERATION WITH CANADA
Rajendran Shri S.

Will the Minister of SPACE be pleased to state:

(a) whether India has signed any Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Canada on space cooperation; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PG & PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (DR.
JITENDRA SINGH):

(@) Yes Madam.

(b) A Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between Indian Space Research Organisation and Canadian Space Agency, concerning cooperation in the field of outer space, was signed on April 15, 2015 at Ottawa, Canada during the visit of Honourable Prime Minister of India to Canada. The MoU provides scope for cooperation in the peaceful uses of outer space including Remote Sensing, Satellite Communication & Navigation, Space Science & Planetary Exploration, Capacity Building and Sharing of resources for satellite operations.
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